AECOM Project Name: RWWU Exp Site

A=COM :::x: AECOM Project No.: 60598756
’ ’ Change Order No.: 2
Racine Wastewater Utility

March 30, 2021

EXHIBIT C

CHANGE ORDER

In accordance with the Consulting Services Agreement dated January 28, 2019 between Racine Wastewater
Utility, a quasi-independent division of the City of Racine, and Wisconsin municipal corporation (“Racine
Wastewater Utility”), and AECOM Technical Services, Inc., a California corporation, (“AECOM”), this Change
Order, with an effective date of March 30, 2021 modifies that Agreement as follows:

1. Changes to the Services:

AECOM will provide continuing support on an as-needed basis related to the potential acquisition
of the CNH property by RWWU for purposes of expanding the existing wastewater treatment
plant. Tasks to include but will not necessarily be limited to: participation in conference calls and
meetings, preparation of cost estimates, review of information provided by CNH related to site
remediation and case closure, and providing technical support related to site redevelopment.

Please note that because the amount of effort is undefined at this time and dependent upon
others, we have proposed a fee amount equivalent to the time expended last year. Under this
time and materials contract (not to exceed), the RWWU will only be billed for the actual time
expended as requested by the RWWU.

2. Change to Deliverables:

| Deliverables will be as-needed and determined by mutual agreement. |

3. Change in Project Schedule (attach schedule if appropriate):

| None, on-going |

4. Change in AECOM’s Compensation:

The Services set forth in this Change Order will be compensated on the following basis:

[] No change to Compensation

[X] Time & Material — Based on a 3.0 direct labor multiplier at the time the services are performed.

X1 Time and Materials with a ceiling amount of ($ 25,000.00). Should that amount be reached, AECOM
will stop services and request additional funding.

[1 Lump Sum [$ ]

Milestone/Deliverable & Date Payment Amount

$

[1 Cost Plus Fixed Fee: [Cost $ and Fee $]
Therefore, the total authorized Compensation, inclusive of this Change Order is $

5. Project Impact:

| None

Page 1 of 2



AECOM Project Name: RWWU Exp Site

A =COM Deagne & AECOM Project No.: 60598756
o ’ Change Order No.: 2
Racine Wastewater Utility

March 30, 2021

6. Other Changes (including terms and conditions):

As you are aware, the world is experiencing a pandemic as it relates to the coronavirus COVID-
19 (“Coronavirus”). This health emergency has the potential of impacting multiple facets of the
project including, without limitation, labor, personnel, manufacturing, equipment, materials,
transportation and related supply chains, all of which have the potential to adversely impact the
critical path of the project schedule. These potential, unusual, and unavoidable delays are outside
of the control of AECOM and cannot be anticipated or determined in advance. AECOM will
exercise reasonable care to mitigate the potential impact of the Coronavirus to the extent within
AECOM'’s reasonable control. AECOM will notify you in the event AECOM becomes aware of any
potential impact to the work caused by the Coronavirus.

7. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged.

8. Each Party represents that the person executing this Change Order has the necessary legal authority to
do so on behalf of the respective Party.

AECOM Technical Seryices, Inc. RACINE WASTEWATER UTILITY
7
T
Signature Signature

Kevin L. Brehm, PE (WI)

Printed Name Printed Name

Associate Vice President

Printed Title Printed Title

April 2, 2021

Date Date

Address Address

1555 N. RiverCenter Drive 800 Center Street, Room 227
Suite 214 Racine, WI 53403

Milwaukee, WI 53212

[End of Agreement]

Page 2 of 2



